in future periods on the financial statements of the Group.

 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

  For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

Capitol Health Limited 42   2020 Annual Report

2.8 Correction of accounting treatment
Contingent consideration under AASB 3 Business Combinations has been identified as being incorrectly treated
in the Group’s 2019 Annual Report relating to businesses acquired in FY18 and FY19.
The impact of this treatment on the 30 June 2019 results is an overstatement of goodwill of $5.3m, an
overstatement of deferred consideration of $0.9m and the overstatement of profit before tax of $4.4m.

There is no impact on the cash flow position of the Group reported at 30 June 2019 as the adjustment represents
a non-cash entry.

The accounting treatment has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for
the prior period as follows

Impact of Statement of Financial Position
 Originally

reported
 30 June 2019

Restatement

Adjustment

Restated
30 June

2019
 $000 $000 $000

Total Current Assets   12,204  -   12,204
Non-Current Assets
Plant & Equipment   42,544  -   42,544
Intangible Assets   107,294  (5,300)   101,994
Other Financial Assets   20,408  -   20,408
Other Receivables   1,166  -   1,166
Deferred Tax Asset   4,499  -   4,499

Total Non-Current Assets   175,911   (5,300)   170,611

Total Assets   188,115   (5,300)   182,815

Current Liabilities
Trade and Other Payables   11,498   (873)   10,625
Interest-Bearing Loans and borrowings   2,005  -   2,005
Employee Benefit Liabilities   11,115  -   11,115

Total Current Liabilities   24,618   (873)   23,745

Total Non-Current Liabilities   47,864  -   47,864

Total Liabilities   72,482   (873)   71,609

Net Assets   115,633   (4,427)   111,206

Equity
Issued Capital   107,632  -   107,632
Reserves   1,374  -   1,374
Accumulated Profits/(Losses)   (20,907)   (1,200)   (22,107)
   Current year   27,534   (3,227)   24,307

Equity Attributable to Owners of the Parent   115,633   (4,427)   111,206

Impact on Statement of Changes in Equity

Issued

Capital
Reserves

Retained
Earnings

Total
Restatement

Adjustment
Total

Equity
 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

At 1 July 2018 114,879  762  (13,778) 101,863  (1,200) 100,663
Profit/(Loss) for the period -  -  27,534  27,534  (3,227) 24,307
Other Comprehensive income - (9) - (9) - (9)
Total Transaction with Equity
holders (7,247) 621  (7,129) (13,755) -  (13,755)

At 30 June 2019 107,632  1,374  6,627  115,633  (4,427) 111,206

 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

  For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

Capitol Health Limited 43   2020 Annual Report

2.8 Correction of accounting treatment (continued)

Impact on statement of profit or loss
 Originally

reported
 30 June 2019

Restatement

Adjustment

Restated
30 June

2019
 $000 $000 $000

Total Revenue 149,238 - 149,238
Wages, Contractor costs and Salaries (91,024)   (3,227) (94,251)
Occupancy costs (10,962) - (10,962)
Medical equipment and consumable supplies (9,049) - (9,049)
Service costs (12,176)  - (12,176)
Transaction Costs (3,990)  - (3,990)
Revaluation of Financial Assets   19,915  -   19,915
Depreciation and Amortisation (8,900) - (8,900)
Net Finance Costs (1,655) - (1,655)

Profit/(Loss) before Income Tax 31,397   (3,227) 28,170
Income Tax (3,863) - (3,863)

Profit/(Loss) after Tax 27,534   (3,227) 24,307

Impact on basic and diluted earnings per share (EPS)
 Originally

reported
30 June 2019

Restatement

Adjustment

Restated

30 June 2019

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share (cents) 3.50 (0.41) 3.09
Diluted earnings per share (cents) 3.35 (0.41) 2.94

3 Significant Accounting Estimates, Assumptions and Judgements
The preparation of the financial statements requires management to make judgements, estimates and
assumptions that affect the reported amounts of revenue, expenses, assets and liabilities and the accompanying
disclosures and the disclosure of contingent liabilities.  Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on
an ongoing basis. Uncertainty about these assumptions and estimates could result in outcomes that require a
material adjustment to the carrying amount of assets and liabilities affected in future periods. Actual results may